## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7384620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOTO GROUP, INC. (F/K/A LOGMEIN, INC.)	05/31/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		
Street Address:	745 SEVENTH AVENUE		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10841586
Patent Number:	10805615
Patent Number:	10896385
Patent Number:	10789533
Patent Number:	10771797

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024547625

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JULIA BIRGEN

**Address Line 1:** 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1711291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA VOLANO
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 060450 FRAME: 0171

507337698

source=LogMeIn - IP Supplement No.1 - Filing#page2.tif source=LogMeIn - IP Supplement No.1 - Filing#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060450 FRAME: 0172

#### FIRST LIEN IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

This FIRST LIEN IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 1, dated as of May 31, 2022, is delivered pursuant to and supplements the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the grantors named therein and BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Collateral Agent and is made by GoTo Group, Inc. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.) (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor grants and pledges to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, Issued Patents and Copyright Registrations and applications therefor and exclusive licenses in respect of any copyright registrations and applications therefor set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such Intellectual Property shall be deemed to be part of the Intellectual Property Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of May 31, 2022.

GOTO GROUP, INC.

By: Michael J. Donahue

Title: Secretary

### SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

# U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Owner	Title	App No. App Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Patent No. Patent Date
GoTo Group, Inc. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.)	PROCESSING PARTIALLY MASKED VIDEO CONTENT	16/237621 12/31/2018	2019-0141331 5/9/2019	10841586 11/17/2020
GoTo Group, Inc. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.)	SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO SIGNALS USING CACHED KEY FRAMES	15/378984 12/14/2016	2018-0167631 6/14/2018	10805615 10/13/2020
GoTo Group, Inc. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.)	REAL TIME LEARNING OF TEXT CLASSIFICTION MODELS FOR FAST AND EFFICIENT LABELING OF TRAINING DATA AND CUSTOMIZATION	15/661158 7/27/2017	2019-0034823 1/31/2019	10896385 1/29/2021
GoTo Group, Inc. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.)	GENERATING A CONSISTENTLY LABELED TRAINING DATASET BY AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING AND DISPLAYING A SET OF MOST SIMILAR PREVIOUSLY-LABELED TEXTS AND THEIR PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED LABELS FOR EACH TEXT THAT IS BEING LABELED FOR THE TRAINING DATASET	15/659888 7/26/2017	2019-0034807 1/31/2019	10789533 9/29/2020
GoTo Group, Inc. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.)	ENHANCING A CHROMA- SUBSAMPLED VIDEO STREAM	16/049072 7/30/2018	2020-0036989 1/30/2020	10771797 9/8/2020

PATENT REEL: 060450 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED:** 06/15/2022